
PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS DURING METS 08 dr1.docLast printed 8/1/2008 6:33:00 PM 1

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL OF MARINE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS 
 

PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS DURING METS 2008  
IN THE EUROPA COMPLEX, AMSTERDAM RAI 

 
DATE  TIME MEETING MEETING 

ROOM 
Room 
Set Up 

Room 
Capacity 

Monday 
17 November 
 
 

 

0930-1700 
 
 
 

0830-1700 
 
 
 

ISO TC188 WG5 
Engine propulsion 
 
 
ISO TC8 WG2 SC12 
Safety & Security 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 
 

U shape 
 
 

16 
 
 
 

15 
 
 
 

Tuesday 
18 November 
 
 
 

0745-0900 
 
 

1100-1300 
 
 

1015-1230 
 
 
 

0915-1700 
 
 

1330-1700 
 
 
 

1330-1700 
 

METS Breakfast 
Briefing 
 
IMC EU Sub-
Committee 
 
ICOMIA Super Yacht 
Division meeting 
 
 
ISO TC 188 WG 2 
Inflatable boats 
 
Standards 
Harmonisation 
Meeting 
 
Environment 
Committee 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 
 

U Shape 

 
 
 

24 
 
 

24 
 
 
 

24 
 
 

24 
 
 
 

24 

Wednesday 
19 November 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
0900-1700 

 
 

1230-1330 
 
 

1330-1700 
 

 
Technical Committee 
 
 
ICOMIA/IFBSO 
Joint Meeting 
 
Boat Shows Cttee 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
U Shape 

 
 

U Shape 
 
 

U Shape 
 

 
24 
 
 

16 
 
 

16 
 

Thursday 
20 November 

 
1100-1230 

 
 
 

1230-1300 
 
 
 
 

1430-1530 
 
 
 
 

0900-1700 
 
 
 

 
ICOMIA Combined 
Meeting 
 
 
EURMIG Budget 
Meeting 
 
 
 
MIA Exporters Co-
Ordination Meeting 
 
 
 
ISO TC188 WG22  
Stability (2nd day) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
U Shape 

 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 
 
 

U shape 
 
 
 

 
52 
 
 
 

12 
 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
 

24 
 
 
 



PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS DURING METS 08 dr1.docLast printed 8/1/2008 6:33:00 PM 2

DATE  TIME MEETING MEETING 
ROOM 

Room 
Set Up 

Room 
Capacity 

0900-1700 
 
 

ISO TC188 WG9  
Hull identification 

U shape 
 

16 
 
 
 

Friday,  
21 November 

 0900-1700 
 
 

0915-1700 
 
 

ISO TC188 WG22   
Stability Sub Group 
 
ISO TC188 WG18 
Scantlings  
 
 

 
 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 

U Shape 
 
 

24 
 
 

24 
 
 

 
 
 


