INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL OF MARINE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS

PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS DURING METS 2008 IN THE EUROPA COMPLEX, AMSTERDAM RAI



DATE	TIME	MEETING	MEETING ROOM	Room Set Up	Room Capacity
Monday 17 November	0930-1700	ISO TC188 WG5 Engine propulsion		U Shape	16
	0830-1700	ISO TC8 WG2 SC12 Safety & Security		U shape	15
Tuesday 18 November	0745-0900	METS Breakfast Briefing			
	1100-1300	IMC EU Sub- Committee		U Shape	24
	1015-1230	ICOMIA Super Yacht Division meeting		U Shape	24
	0915-1700	ISO TC 188 WG 2 Inflatable boats		U Shape	24
	1330-1700	Standards Harmonisation Meeting		U Shape	24
	1330-1700	Environment Committee		U Shape	24
Wednesday 19 November	0900-1700	Technical Committee		U Shape	24
	1230-1330	ICOMIA/IFBSO Joint Meeting		U Shape	16
	1330-1700	Boat Shows Cttee		U Shape	16
Thursday 20 November	1100-1230	ICOMIA Combined Meeting		U Shape	52
	1230-1300	EURMIG Budget Meeting		U Shape	12
	1430-1530	MIA Exporters Co- Ordination Meeting		U Shape	16
	0900-1700	ISO TC188 WG22 Stability (2nd day)		U shape	24

DATE	TIME	MEETING	MEETING ROOM	Room Set Up	Room Capacity
	0900-1700	ISO TC188 WG9 Hull identification		U shape	16
Friday, 21 November	0900-1700	ISO TC188 WG22 Stability Sub Group		U Shape	24
	0915-1700	ISO TC188 WG18 Scantlings		U Shape	24